TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calpis Food Industry Co., Ltd.		09/01/1997	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calpis Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	20-3, 2 Chome, Ebisu-Nishi	
City:	Shibuya, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2095588	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)839-5599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128397355

Email: jhamilton@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: David Toren

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DT-1109

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0274

900002888

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Toren	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0275

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 11/06/2003